(a)  To discourage other states from applying in-state preferences 
against North Carolina's resident bidders, all agencies shall apply 
a reciprocal preference, when required in this Section, on all 
contracts for equipment, materials, supplies, and services, that 
exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in value. This 
shall be done for the purpose of determining the low bidder only 
and there shall be no increase in price actually paid as a result of 
this determination. 
(b)  The Secretary shall publish on the Division of Purchase and 
Contract's internet site, a list of states and their in-state

[...]

payment mechanism within electronic 
workflow and approval processes, may be in 
any amount consistent with agency fiscal 
policies. 

(5) For procurement card transactions processed 
outside the State's electronic procurement 
system, the per-transaction limit shall be two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  
This limit can be changed only under the 
following circumstances: 
(a) In an emergency (as defined by 01 

NCAC 05B .1602 or Governor's 
declaration), the agency card program 
administrator may request higher 
limits on cards in critical areas.